## Edgar Filing: SEACHANGE INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 4

SEACHANG Form 4 May 09, 200	GE INTERNAT	TIONAL IN	NC									
FORM										APPROVAL		
-	UNITE	D STATES		ATTIES A			NGE	COMMISSIO	N OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check th if no long	oer			<u> </u>					Expires:	January 31,		
subject to Section 1 Form 4 c	6. <b>SIAIF</b>	EMENT O	י ז	•								
Form 5 obligatio may con <i>See</i> Instr 1(b).	tinue. Section 1	7(a) of the		ility Hold	ling Con	ipany	y Act o	ge Act of 1934, of 1935 or Secti 940				
(Print or Type ]	Responses)											
STYSLINGER WILLIAM C III Symbol SEACH			Symbol	Name and				5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	L	Earliest Tra	ansaction			X Director 10% Owner				
SEACHAN			(Month/D 05/07/20	ay/Year)				X Officer (gi below)		Other (specify		
	(Street)			ndment, Dat th/Day/Year)	-	l		6. Individual or Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by Form filed by	One Reporting	Person		
ACTON, M	IA 01720							Person	wore than one	Reporting		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tabl	e I - Non-D	erivative	Secur	ities Ao	equired, Disposed	of, or Benefic	ially Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction D (Month/Day/Yea	ar) Execution any	med on Date, if Day/Year)	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securit onAcquired Disposed (Instr. 3,	(A) c of (D	)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
				Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)				
Common Stock	05/07/2007			А	6,383	D	\$0	1,666,927	D <u>(7)</u>			
Common Stock								52,985	Ι	by Spouse		
Common Stock								6,800	Ι	by Daughter $(2)$		
Common Stock								17,500	Ι	Trustee $(3)$		
								171,500	Ι	Trustee (4)		

## Edgar Filing: SEACHANGE INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 4

Common Stock			
Common Stock	86,429	Ι	Family Trust (5)
Common Stock	11,342	Ι	Daughter's Trust <u>(6)</u>

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3,		ate	7. Titl Amou Under Secur (Instr.	int of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code V	4, and 5) (A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
STYSLINGER WILLIAM C III SEACHANGE INTERNATIONAL 50 NAGOG PARK ACTON, MA 01720	X		President, CEO Chairman Board					
Signatures								
/s/ William C. 0 Styslinger, III	5/09/2007							

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) These shares are owned by Mrs. Joyce Styslinger. Mr. Styslinger disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares.
- (2) These shares are owned by Kimberly J. Styslinger. Mr. Styslinger disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares.
- (3) These shares are owned by Merrill Lynch, Trustee f/b/o William C. Styslinger, IRA.
- (4) These shares are owned by CGM IRA Rollover Custodian, f/b/o William C. Styslinger, IRA.
- (5) These shares are held by Thomas and Emily Franeta as Trustees of the Styslinger Family Trust. Mr. Styslinger disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares.
- (6) These shares are owned by Thomas Franeta as Custodian of Kimberly J. Styslinger, Mr. Styslinger daughter. Mr. Styslinger disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares.

These securities awarded on May 7, 2007 are in the form of restricted stock units (RSUs) issued pursuant to the SeaChange International, Inc. 2005 Equity Compensation and Incentive Plan that entitle the reporting person to receive one (1) share of common stock per RSU.

(7) The RSUs will vest, and the underlying common stock will issue, ratably over three years. The first tranche will vest on May 7, 2008, with an equal number of shares vesting on May 7, 2009 and the balance of the shares vesting on May 7, 2010.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.